The relevant information on the products contained is for reference only.
For details, please consult our business staff.
Headquarter’s Marketing & Sales Center
ADD：No.566-578, Donglin Rd., Jimei North Ind. Dist., Xiamen
SALES SERVICE HOTLINE
400-600-1502
October 2025

Features 01
Environmental Characteristics 01
Model Nomenclature-Ordering Information 02
05
Outline Dinmensions 11
Wiring Diagram 22
Main Contact Terminals 23
Remarks 24
Type Model Nomenclature - Ordering Information
Description 01
Features 01
Environmental Characteristics 01
Model Nomenclature-Ordering Information 02
05
Outline Dinmensions 11
Wiring Diagram 22
Main Contact Terminals 23
Remarks 24
Type Model Nomenclature - Ordering Information
Hongfa’s Definite Purpose
Contactor XMC0 meets the high
requirements demands of the
HVAC, refrigeration, heating,
data processing, welding, elevators, hoist & cranes, pool, commercial spa, and food
service equipment industries. Hongfa contactors are compliance with UL 60947-4-1, GB/T 14048.4,
IEC 60947-4-1 and EN 60947-4-1.
1.   Tools-free accessories for quick & easy snap on assembly.
2.   Various terminal options for specific application.
3.   Standard mounting plate.
4.   Silver alloy contact can reach higher electrical endurance.
5.   Class F (155°C) Coil insulation supporting a wide range of coil voltage,
      standard coil frequency 50/60Hz.
6.   Coil cover optional for 1 pole and 2 pole AC contactors.
7.   UL(USR/CNR) and CCC approved, some models with TÜV or KC certificate.
8.   Flame arrest-protected components for use in refrigeration and air-conditioning
      equipment employing A2L refrigerants (Except for 2 poles Quantum, 2 poles w/ the contact
      normally closed, 1 pole & 2 poles w/ DC coil and 4 poles).
9.   XMC0 25-63A of 1 pole, 2 poles and 3 poles have the test button on the cover.
Model nomenclature - Ordering Information
0 - 40 2 . E B B C V N G W -X
Top Cover
Blank = Short cover (Quantum series)
B = Short cover
Model nomenclature - Ordering Information（1P&2P）
Mounting Plate
Blank = Metal plate (Quantum series)
B = Metal plate
C = Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect
D = Box Lug w / quick connect
E = Box lug w / quick connect (Line side)
      Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect (Load side)
F = Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect (Line side)
      Box lug w / quick connect (Load side)
Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
Coil Terminals
Blank = Dual QC w /o screw  in 1- and 2- pole models
        V = The coil terminals are vertical (For 1 & 2 Pole only and are
preferred for 1 & 2 Pole)
Main Contact Terminals
Coil Cover
Blank = W/o coil cover       N = W/ coil cover
Note: please contact us if  you have any request.
Main Contact  Quick Terminals
Blank = Quad Terminals in 1- and 2- pole models
        G = None QC Terminals
Option
E = 24VAC  50/60Hz
F = 110-120VAC  50/60Hz
I  = 208-220VAC  50Hz      208-240VAC  60Hz
L = 277VAC 60Hz
N = 380-415VAC  50Hz      440-480VAC  60Hz
P = 12VDC (For 1P/1P+shunt/2P,UL approved only)
Q = 24VDC (For 1P/1P+shunt/2P,UL approved only)
R = 36VDC (For 1P/1P+shunt/2P,UL approved only)
Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
0 = Design Sequence Number
Full Load Amperes (FLA)
Customer assigned suff ix "X" w here "X" may
be any alphanumeric character or any
combined alphanumeric character.
Number of Poles
1 = 1-pole+shunt (25A...40A)
7 = 1-pole (25A...40A)
2 = 2-pole (25A...40A)
2C = 2-pole Normal Close (40A,UL approved only)
Note: Quantum series only available for 2P/3P/4P frame,
please contact us if  you have any request.
25 = 25A        32 = 32A        40 = 40A
Blank = Non-A2L/Standard product
      W = A2L Compliant
A2L Option
XMC
Product Type
XMC = Contactor Series
Design Sequence Number
Coil Voltage
Hongfa’s Definite Purpose
Contactor XMC0 meets the high
requirements demands of the
HVAC, refrigeration, heating,
data processing, welding, elevators, hoist & cranes, pool, commercial spa, and food
service equipment industries. Hongfa contactors are compliance with UL 60947-4-1, GB/T 14048.4,
IEC 60947-4-1 and EN 60947-4-1.
1.   Tools-free accessories for quick & easy snap on assembly.
2.   Various terminal options for specific application.
3.   Standard mounting plate.
4.   Silver alloy contact can reach higher electrical endurance.
5.   Class F (155°C) Coil insulation supporting a wide range of coil voltage,
      standard coil frequency 50/60Hz.
6.   Coil cover optional for 1 pole and 2 pole AC contactors.
7.   UL(USR/CNR) and CCC approved, some models with TÜV or KC certificate.
8.   Flame arrest-protected components for use in refrigeration and air-conditioning
      equipment employing A2L refrigerants (Except for 2 poles Quantum, 2 poles w/ the contact
      normally closed, 1 pole & 2 poles w/ DC coil and 4 poles).
9.   XMC0 25-63A of 1 pole, 2 poles and 3 poles have the test button on the cover.
Model nomenclature - Ordering Information
0 - 40 2 . E B B C V N G W -X
Top Cover
Blank = Short cover (Quantum series)
B = Short cover
Model nomenclature - Ordering Information（1P&2P）
Mounting Plate
Blank = Metal plate (Quantum series)
B = Metal plate
C = Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect
D = Box Lug w / quick connect
E = Box lug w / quick connect (Line side)
      Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect (Load side)
F = Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect (Line side)
      Box lug w / quick connect (Load side)
Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
Coil Terminals
Blank = Dual QC w /o screw  in 1- and 2- pole models
        V = The coil terminals are vertical (For 1 & 2 Pole only and are
preferred for 1 & 2 Pole)
Main Contact Terminals
Coil Cover
Blank = W/o coil cover       N = W/ coil cover
Note: please contact us if  you have any request.
Main Contact  Quick Terminals
Blank = Quad Terminals in 1- and 2- pole models
        G = None QC Terminals
Option
E = 24VAC  50/60Hz
F = 110-120VAC  50/60Hz
I  = 208-220VAC  50Hz      208-240VAC  60Hz
L = 277VAC 60Hz
N = 380-415VAC  50Hz      440-480VAC  60Hz
P = 12VDC (For 1P/1P+shunt/2P,UL approved only)
Q = 24VDC (For 1P/1P+shunt/2P,UL approved only)
R = 36VDC (For 1P/1P+shunt/2P,UL approved only)
Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
0 = Design Sequence Number
Full Load Amperes (FLA)
Customer assigned suff ix "X" w here "X" may
be any alphanumeric character or any
combined alphanumeric character.
Number of Poles
1 = 1-pole+shunt (25A...40A)
7 = 1-pole (25A...40A)
2 = 2-pole (25A...40A)
2C = 2-pole Normal Close (40A,UL approved only)
Note: Quantum series only available for 2P/3P/4P frame,
please contact us if  you have any request.
25 = 25A        32 = 32A        40 = 40A
Blank = Non-A2L/Standard product
      W = A2L Compliant
A2L Option
XMC
Product Type
XMC = Contactor Series
Design Sequence Number
Coil Voltage
03 04
0 - 50 J33 . E C 0 0 F G Z W -X
Note: When without an auxiliary module, if  the coil terminals code is empty (without 'F'),
the "00" may be omitted; otherw ise, it should be retained.Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
C = Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect
D = Box Lug w / quick connect
E = Box lug w / quick connect (Line side)
      Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect (Load side)
F = Slotted & Hex head w asher w / quick connect (Line side)
      Box lug w / quick connect (Load side)
0 = None (Standard Type)
1 = 1NC + 1NO, 0.250" quick connect
terminal
3 = 1NC, 0.250" quick connect terminal
4 = 1NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
5 = 2NC, 0.250" quick connect terminal
6 = 2NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
1P = 1NC + 1NO, pressure plate screw

R2 = 1 SPDT, right side (position 2) of
microsw itch block
Model nomenclature - Ordering Information（3P&4P）
Blank = Dual Terminals in 3/4-pole models
        G = None QC Terminals
        Q = Quad Terminals in 3/4-pole models (Only the side no coil
terminals)
Coil Terminals
Blank = Single QC w ith screw  in 3/4-pole models
        F = Dual QC in 3/4-pole models( For 25A…63A , When the pole code is
3 or 3A, it is selected by default. For 25A…40A , When the pole code is 4, it
is selected only )
Auxiliary Contacts or Microswitch
on Right Side
Auxiliary Contacts or Microswitch on
Left Side
A2L Option
Blank = Non-A2L/Standard product
      W = A2L Compliant
Option
Customer assigned suff ix "X" w here "X" may be
any alphanumeric character or any combined
alphanumeric character.
0 = None (Standard Type)
1 = 1NC + 1NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
3 = 1NC, 0.250" quick connect terminal
4 = 1NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
5 = 2NC, 0.250" quick connect terminal
6 = 2NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
1P = 1NC + 1NO, pressure plate screw
3P = 1NC, pressure plate screw
4P = 1NO, pressure plate screw
5P = 2NC, pressure plate screw
6P = 2NO, pressure plate screw
L = 2 SPDT
L1 = 1 SPDT, left side (position 1) of
microsw itch block
L2 = 1 SPDT, right side (position 2) of
microsw itch blockMain Contact Terminals
Number of Poles
For example: (Refer to HF logo position,see page 16.)
34P = 1NC 0.250" quick connect terminal on left side
          1NO pressure plate screw  on right side
LR1 = 2 SPDT on left side
          1 SPDT (position 1 of microsw itch block) on right side
3R2 = 1NC 0.250" quick connect terminal on left side
          1 SPDT (position 2 of microsw itch block) on right side
Main Contact  Quick Terminals
Blank = Flat construction in shape
        Z = Bend construction in shape (No "Break All Lines"
restriction)
Note: Quantum series only available for 2P/3P/4P frame,
please contact us if  you have any request.
Coil Voltage
E = 24VAC  50/60Hz
F = 110-120VAC  50/60Hz
I  = 208-220VAC  50Hz      208-240VAC  60Hz
L = 277VAC 60Hz
N = 380-415VAC  50Hz      440-480VAC  60Hz
Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
3 = 3-pole (25A...90A)
3A = 2-pole (3P frame, 25-90A)
4 = 4-pole (25A...40A,UL approved and TÜV approved only)
Jmn = Matching mechanically interlocked block (3P/4P
frame). "m" = 2 or 3 or 4, number of poles of the contactor A
(on the left) and "n" = 2 or 3 or 4, number of poles of the
contactor B (on the right).
Contact Construction Style
(For 50/63 FLA only)
XMC
Product Type
XMC = Contactor Series
Design Sequence Number

R2 = 1 SPDT, right side (position 2) of
microsw itch block
Model nomenclature - Ordering Information（3P&4P）
Blank = Dual Terminals in 3/4-pole models
        G = None QC Terminals
        Q = Quad Terminals in 3/4-pole models (Only the side no coil
terminals)
Coil Terminals
Blank = Single QC w ith screw  in 3/4-pole models
        F = Dual QC in 3/4-pole models( For 25A…63A , When the pole code is
3 or 3A, it is selected by default. For 25A…40A , When the pole code is 4, it
is selected only )
Auxiliary Contacts or Microswitch
on Right Side
Auxiliary Contacts or Microswitch on
Left Side
A2L Option
Blank = Non-A2L/Standard product
      W = A2L Compliant
Option
Customer assigned suff ix "X" w here "X" may be
any alphanumeric character or any combined
alphanumeric character.
0 = None (Standard Type)
1 = 1NC + 1NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
3 = 1NC, 0.250" quick connect terminal
4 = 1NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
5 = 2NC, 0.250" quick connect terminal
6 = 2NO, 0.250" quick connect terminal
1P = 1NC + 1NO, pressure plate screw
3P = 1NC, pressure plate screw
4P = 1NO, pressure plate screw
5P = 2NC, pressure plate screw
6P = 2NO, pressure plate screw
L = 2 SPDT
L1 = 1 SPDT, left side (position 1) of
microsw itch block
L2 = 1 SPDT, right side (position 2) of
microsw itch blockMain Contact Terminals
Number of Poles
For example: (Refer to HF logo position,see page 16.)
34P = 1NC 0.250" quick connect terminal on left side
          1NO pressure plate screw  on right side
LR1 = 2 SPDT on left side
          1 SPDT (position 1 of microsw itch block) on right side
3R2 = 1NC 0.250" quick connect terminal on left side
          1 SPDT (position 2 of microsw itch block) on right side
Main Contact  Quick Terminals
Blank = Flat construction in shape
        Z = Bend construction in shape (No "Break All Lines"
restriction)
Note: Quantum series only available for 2P/3P/4P frame,
please contact us if  you have any request.
Coil Voltage
E = 24VAC  50/60Hz
F = 110-120VAC  50/60Hz
I  = 208-220VAC  50Hz      208-240VAC  60Hz
L = 277VAC 60Hz
N = 380-415VAC  50Hz      440-480VAC  60Hz
Note: Please contact us if  you have any other request.
3 = 3-pole (25A...90A)
3A = 2-pole (3P frame, 25-90A)
4 = 4-pole (25A...40A,UL approved and TÜV approved only)
Jmn = Matching mechanically interlocked block (3P/4P
frame). "m" = 2 or 3 or 4, number of poles of the contactor A
(on the left) and "n" = 2 or 3 or 4, number of poles of the
contactor B (on the right).
Contact Construction Style
(For 50/63 FLA only)
XMC
Product Type
XMC = Contactor Series
Design Sequence Number

Auxiliary Contact Block Interlock Block Microswitch Block
2Q = Match with 75-90A(Quantum series)
Type Model Nomenclature - Ordering Information
D 1 X
Customer assigned suffix "X" where "X" may be any alphanumeric character
or any combined alphanumeric character.
D = DIN rail adapter
Used Function
1 = Match with 25-40A
Option
DIN Rail Adapters: C01
Basic Designation
C01 = For XMC0 1P/2P Series Definite Purpose Contactors.
Accessory Category
Full Load
Amps (FLA) Poles Voltage Locked Rotor
Amps (LRA)
Resistive Amps
Rating (RES)
Maximum Horsepower (HP)
Catalog Number
Voltage Single
Phase
Three
Phase
25 1
240/277
480
600
150
125
100
35 240/277 2 - XMC0-257*
XMC0-251*
32 1
240/277
480
600
180
150
120
40 240/277 2 - XMC0-327*
XMC0-321*
40 1
240/277
480
600
240
200
160
50 240/277 3 - XMC0-407*
XMC0-401
25 1
240/277
480
600
150
125
100
35 240/277 2 -
XMC0-257*
XMC0-251*
(DC Coil)
32 1
240/277
480
600
180
150
120
40 240/277 2 -
XMC0-327*
XMC0-321*

05 06
2Q = Match with 75-90A(Quantum series)
Type Model Nomenclature - Ordering Information
D 1 X
Customer assigned suffix "X" where "X" may be any alphanumeric character
or any combined alphanumeric character.
D = DIN rail adapter
Used Function
1 = Match with 25-40A
Option
DIN Rail Adapters: C01
Basic Designation
C01 = For XMC0 1P/2P Series Definite Purpose Contactors.
Accessory Category
Full Load
Amps (FLA) Poles Voltage Locked Rotor
Amps (LRA)
Resistive Amps
Rating (RES)
Maximum Horsepower (HP)
Catalog Number
Voltage Single
Phase
Three
Phase
25 1
240/277
480
600
150
125
100
35 240/277 2 - XMC0-257*
XMC0-251*
32 1
240/277
480
600
180
150
120
40 240/277 2 - XMC0-327*
XMC0-321*
40 1
240/277
480
600
240
200
160
50 240/277 3 - XMC0-407*
XMC0-401
25 1
240/277
480
600
150
125
100
35 240/277 2 -
XMC0-257*
XMC0-251*
(DC Coil)
32 1
240/277
480
600
180
150
120
40 240/277 2 -
XMC0-327*
XMC0-321*